7:00 AM

8:00AM
8:25AM
8:50AM
9:15AM
9:40AM
10:05AM
10:30AM
10:55AM
11:20AM
11:50AM
12:15 PM
1:10PM
1:40PM
2:10PM
2:40PM
3:10PM
3:40PM
4:10PM
4:50PM

i@

PROVISIONAL RACE SCHEDULE

Friday, SEPTEMBER 18, 2026
MANDATORY DRIVERS MEETING (Victory Lane/Podium)
for moming Practice Groups (Helmet Sticker received at meeting)

Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Practice 1 Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups

1
4,10
9

2,3D

4,10

LATE ARRIVAL MANDATORY DRIVERS MTG (Victory lane/Podium)

Prac/Qualify Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups
Prac/Qualify Groups

FORMULA FORD Evs W
ENDURO SUPPORT DAV

Saturday, September 19, 2026
Based on Race Group size, we may do a Split Grid Release.

8:00AM
8:25AM
8:50AM
9:15AM
9:40AM
10:05AM
10:30AM
10:55AM
11:20AM
12:50AM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM

Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Qualifying Groups
Sprint Race Groups

9

2,3D

5

7

3A/B, 6

8

Groups 4,7

Groups 2, 3, 5,6,8

5
3A/B,6
2,3D
4,10

1

9
8
7
5

John Weinberger Tribute

60th Anniversary Trans Am Championship Race - Over 2.5L

Sprint Race Groups
Sprint Race Groups
Sprint Race Groups
Sprint Race Groups
Sprint Race Groups
Sprint Race Groups
Sprint Race Groups
CARL HAAS CUP

Sunday, September 20, 2026
Based on Race Group size, we may do a Split Grid Release.

8:00AM
8:35AM
9:10AM
9:45AM
10:20AM
10:55AM
11:35AM
1:15PM
1:55PM
2:35PM
3:10PM
3:45PM
4:25PM
5:05PM
6:00PM

AUTHORIZED

Group Race
Group Race
Group Race
Group Race
Group Race
Kimberly Cup

3A/B,6
4,10

7
2,3D
9

8
5,7

9
1

5,7

2,3D

4,10

3 MINS AND OVER CLOSED WHEEL

60th Anniversary Trans Am Championship Race - Under 2.5L

Sheldon Cup
Elkhart Lake Cup
Group Race
Group Race

North/South GT Challenge
Founders Tribute Race

Big Bore Race

END OF RACING DAY

NORTHSHORE
* SPORTSCARS

MORGAN DEALER

UNDER 3 MINS CLOSED WHEEL
4,5,7,10

8

3A/B,6

2,3,8 Detinger & Wismer Tribute
6A/B, 9

DONATO AND SONS
mAnm= Lightning

WWWDONATOANDSONSMOTORS.COM

Art On Wheels Vintage Weeken:
Featuring VSCD/
September 18-20,202(
Provisional Schedul
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

R.A. Test Day on Thursday Septemer 17,2026
Click to Register for Test Day
Wednesday, SEPTEMBER 16, 2026
4 pm - 7 pm Driver & Crew Registration for Test Day ONLY
4pm -7pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building
Thursday, SEPTEMBER 17, 2026
7 am - 7 pm Driver & Crew Registration

7 am - 7 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building

7 am - 7 pm Express Tech in the Shipping & iving
(Must have an Annual Tech & Completed Tech Sheet)
Competitor Paddock Parking

7:00 PM Registration for All Speciality Races ends at 7:00 PM

Friday, SEPTEMBER 18, 2026
7 am - 3 pm Drivers & Crew Registration (NO ONE ENTERS AFTER 3:00 PM)
7 am - 4 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building

7 am - 4 pm Express Tech in the Shipping & iving
(Must have an Annual Tech & Completed Tech Sheet)
Satur, September 19, 2026
7 am - 3 pm Drivers & Crew Registration (NO ONE ENTERS AFTER 3:00 PM)
7 am - 12 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building
(after 12:00 pm arrange with Chief of Tech (920)-850-1405)
Sunday, September 20, 2026
7 -11:00 AM Crew & Touring Registration
7 - 11:00 AM  Technical Inspection at CTEC Scales Building

RACE GROUPS
RACE GROUPS HELMET STICKER & WRISTBAND REQUIRED TO GET ON TRACK
Group 1 Pre-War, Early Vintage Sports & Racing Cars
Group 2 Vintage Production Cars (from '50s through 1963)
Group 3 Sports Racing Cars
Group 4 Monoposto Cars thru 1997, Club Fords thru 1981
Group 5 FIA, WMC, Prototypes & Sports 2000
Group 6 Historic Production GTO (1972 SCCA GCR compliant), Miatas & Expnd Groups
Group 7 Monoposto Racing Formula "70" (from late 60s through 1997)
Group 8 Historic Production GTU thru 1977 (1275cc and over) engines
Group 9 Closed Wheel Competition Modern Production (post 1972)
Group 10 Vintage Formula Vee up to 1972

VSCDA ADD ON EVENTS
Friday, SEPTEMBER 18, 2026

6:00 PM VICTORY LANE WELCOME RECEPTION (R.A. CENTER) ALL ARE WELCOME
Satur September 19, 2026

11:15 AM MANDATORY TOURING MEETING TOURING PADDOCK

11:45 AM Celebrity Charity Rides Then Lunch Touring

3:30-6:00PM Group 1 Open House in Paddock

7:00PM VSCDA Saturday Night at the Movies (Victory Circle in the Paddock)
Sunday, September 20, 2026

11:15 AM MANDATORY TOURING MEETING TOURING PADDOCK

12:15 PM Lunch/Touring/Celebrity Charity Rides

Thank you for the 2026 joining VSCDA for the Road America
Art on Wheels Vintage Weekend
Join us at the Ozark Vintage Festival - Ozark International Raceway - October 9-11

Revised 02/9/2026
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