

PROVISIONAL RACE SCHEDULE

Friday, SEPTEMBER 18, 2026

7:00 AM **MANDATORY DRIVERS MEETING (Victory Lane/Podium)**
for morning Practice Groups (Helmet Sticker received at meeting)

8:00AM	Practice 1 Groups	1
8:25AM	Practice 1 Groups	4,10
8:50AM	Practice 1 Groups	9
9:15AM	Practice 1 Groups	2,3D
9:40AM	Practice 1 Groups	5
10:05AM	Practice 1 Groups	7
10:30AM	Practice 1 Groups	3A/B, 6
10:55AM	Practice 1 Groups	8
11:20AM	Prac/Qualify Groups	1
11:50AM	Prac/Qualify Groups	4,10

12:15 PM **LATE ARRIVAL MANDATORY DRIVERS MTG (Victory lane/Podium)**

1:10PM	Prac/Qualify Groups	9
1:40PM	Prac/Qualify Groups	2,3D
2:10PM	Prac/Qualify Groups	5
2:40PM	Prac/Qualify Groups	7
3:10PM	Prac/Qualify Groups	3A/B, 6
3:40PM	Prac/Qualify Groups	8
4:10PM	FORMULA FORD E vs W	Groups 4,7
4:50PM	ENDURO SUPPORT DAV	Groups 2, 3, 5, 6, 8

Saturday, September 19, 2026

Based on Race Group size, we may do a Split Grid Release.

8:00AM	Qualifying Groups	5
8:25AM	Qualifying Groups	3A/B,6
8:50AM	Qualifying Groups	2,3D
9:15AM	Qualifying Groups	4,10
9:40AM	Qualifying Groups	1
10:05AM	Qualifying Groups	9
10:30AM	Qualifying Groups	8
10:55AM	Qualifying Groups	7
11:20AM	Sprint Race Groups	5 John Weinberger Tribute
12:50AM	60th Anniversary Trans Am Championship Race - Over 2.5L	
1:30PM	Sprint Race Groups	3A/B,6
2:00PM	Sprint Race Groups	4,10
2:30PM	Sprint Race Groups	1
3:00PM	Sprint Race Groups	7
3:30PM	Sprint Race Groups	2,3D
4:00PM	Sprint Race Groups	9
4:30PM	Sprint Race Groups	8
5:00PM	CARL HAAS CUP	5,7

Sunday, September 20, 2026

Based on Race Group size, we may do a Split Grid Release.

8:00AM	Group Race	9
8:35AM	Group Race	1
9:10AM	Group Race	5,7
9:45AM	Group Race	2,3D
10:20AM	Group Race	4,10
10:55AM	Kimberly Cup	3 MINS AND OVER CLOSED WHEEL
11:35AM	60th Anniversary Trans Am Championship Race - Under 2.5L	
11:45AM	Sheldon Cup	UNDER 3 MINS CLOSED WHEEL
1:55PM	Elkhart Lake Cup	4,5,7,10
2:35PM	Group Race	8
3:10PM	Group Race	3A/B,6
3:45PM	North/South GT Challenge	
4:25PM	Founders Tribute Race	2,3,8 Detinger & Wismer Tribute
5:05PM	Big Bore Race	6A/B, 9
6:00PM	END OF RACING DAY	

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

R.A. Test Day on Thursday September 17, 2026

[Click to Register for Test Day](#)

Wednesday, SEPTEMBER 16, 2026

4 pm - 7 pm Driver & Crew Registration for Test Day ONLY

4 pm - 7 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building

Thursday, SEPTEMBER 17, 2026

7 am - 7 pm Driver & Crew Registration

7 am - 7 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building

7 am - 7 pm Express Tech in the Shipping & Receiving Building
(Must have an Annual Tech & Completed Tech Sheet)

Competitor Paddock Parking

7:00 PM [Registration for All Speciality Races ends at 7:00 PM](#)

Friday, SEPTEMBER 18, 2026

7 am - 3 pm Drivers & Crew Registration (NO ONE ENTERS AFTER 3:00 PM)

7 am - 4 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building

7 am - 4 pm Express Tech in the Shipping & Receiving Building
(Must have an Annual Tech & Completed Tech Sheet)

Saturday, September 19, 2026

7 am - 3 pm Drivers & Crew Registration (NO ONE ENTERS AFTER 3:00 PM)

7 am - 12 pm Technical Inspection at CTECH Scales Building
(after 12:00 pm arrange with Chief of Tech (920)-850-1405)

Sunday, September 20, 2026

7 - 11:00 AM Crew & Touring Registration

7 - 11:00 AM Technical Inspection at CTEC Scales Building

RACE GROUPS

RACE GROUPS	HELMET STICKER & WRISTBAND REQUIRED TO GET ON TRACK
Group 1	Pre-War, Early Vintage Sports & Racing Cars
Group 2	Vintage Production Cars (from '50s through 1963)
Group 3	Sports Racing Cars
Group 4	Monoposto Cars thru 1997, Club Fords thru 1981
Group 5	FIA, WMC, Prototypes & Sports 2000
Group 6	Historic Production GTO (1972 SCCA GCR compliant), Miatas & Expnd Groups
Group 7	Monoposto Racing Formula "70" (from late 60s through 1997)
Group 8	Historic Production GTU thru 1977 (1275cc and over) engines
Group 9	Closed Wheel Competition Modern Production (post 1972)
Group 10	Vintage Formula Vee up to 1972

VSCDA ADD ON EVENTS

Friday, SEPTEMBER 18, 2026

6:00 PM **VICTORY LANE WELCOME RECEPTION (R.A. CENTER) ALL ARE WELCOME**

Saturday, September 19, 2026

11:15 AM **MANDATORY TOURING MEETING TOURING PADDOCK**

11:45 AM **Celebrity Charity Rides Then Lunch Touring**

3:30-6:00PM **Group 1 Open House in Paddock**

7:00PM **VSCDA Saturday Night at the Movies (Victory Circle in the Paddock)**

Sunday, September 20, 2026

11:15 AM **MANDATORY TOURING MEETING TOURING PADDOCK**

12:15 PM **Lunch/Touring/Celebrity Charity Rides**

Thank you for the 2026 joining VSCDA for the Road America

Art on Wheels Vintage Weekend

Join us at the Ozark Vintage Festival - Ozark International Raceway - October 9-11

Revised 02/9/2026